



49-CP-17-26...

2026:BHC-AS:18098

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 17 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.12148 OF 2024

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.04.17
18:23:20 +0530

Jyoti Structures Limited ... Petitioner

V/s.

Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhilash Chaudhary i/b Shardul Amarchand
Mangaldas, for Petitioner.

Ms. Sonali Humane, for Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the contempt petition in view of the filing of the substantive petition.

2. Hence, the Contempt Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)